
Cambridge University Real Tennis Club
Tayabali & White League Div 1 2019

Event Details Teams have up to 3 members, of whom 2 play in each match. All matches are marked by a
professional. A match consists of 3 rubbers, 1v1, 2v2, and a Doubles. Singles are best of 3 sets,
starting at 3-3 in the 3rd set if played, the 3rd set maybe shortened further if time is an issue.
Doubles are 1 set 1st to 6 games . All rubbers are played off current handicap at the time of the
match singles matches greater than 10 won't be entered into RTO. There are 2 points for each
Singles won,a point for doubles and 2 extra points for winning the match. Captains are responsible
for selecting team players. The 1st Scheduled Singles players need to be ready to play at 6.00 p.m.,
everyone else needs to ready for 7.00 p.m. Cost £30.50

Odds Type Handicap as at tie set up
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 2 players/team. 2 singles 1 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 1&2v1&2

Team Members
CU Students Jimmy Campbell [JimmyCambo] {c} / Ivo Macdonald / Aaron Wienkers / Jack Drew

St Johns Charles D'Oyly {c} / John Firth / Mark Gooden

Kings Andrew Petrie / Julian Stafford {c} / Gary Weller

Cut to the Chase Charles Harcourt / Chris Walthew {c} / Stephen Doel

Haphazrds James Thomas / Andy Smith / Mark Perriton {c}

Order of Play

6:00PM Mon 21 Jan 2019 Cambridge Green

() CU Students Haphazrds ()

6:00PM Mon 28 Jan 2019 Cambridge Green

() Kings Cut to the Chase ()

6:00PM Mon 4 Feb 2019 Cambridge Green

() St Johns CU Students ()

6:00PM Mon 11 Feb 2019 Cambridge Green

() Haphazrds Kings ()

6:00PM Mon 18 Feb 2019 Cambridge Green

() Cut to the Chase St Johns ()

6:00PM Mon 25 Feb 2019 Cambridge Green

() CU Students Kings ()

6:00PM Mon 4 Mar 2019 Cambridge Green

() Cut to the Chase Haphazrds ()

6:00PM Mon 11 Mar 2019 Cambridge Green

() Kings St Johns ()

6:00PM Mon 18 Mar 2019 Cambridge Green

() CU Students Cut to the Chase ()

6:00PM Mon 25 Mar 2019 Cambridge Green

() St Johns Haphazrds ()

6:00PM Mon 1 Apr 2019 Cambridge Green



() Haphazrds CU Students ()

6:00PM Mon 8 Apr 2019 Cambridge Green

() Cut to the Chase Kings ()

6:00PM Mon 29 Apr 2019 Cambridge Green

() St Johns Kings ()

6:00PM Mon 13 May 2019 Cambridge Green

() Kings Haphazrds ()

6:00PM Mon 20 May 2019 Cambridge Green

() St Johns Cut to the Chase ()

6:00PM Mon 3 Jun 2019 Cambridge Green

() Haphazrds Cut to the Chase ()

6:00PM Mon 10 Jun 2019 Cambridge Green

() Cut to the Chase CU Students ()

6:00PM Wed 12 Jun 2019 Cambridge Green

() CU Students St Johns ()

6:00PM Wed 19 Jun 2019 Cambridge Green

() Kings CU Students ()

6:00PM Wed 26 Jun 2019 Cambridge Green

() Haphazrds St Johns ()
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